Contractor shall complete all Work specified in the Contract Documents, in accordance with the 
Specifications, Drawings, and all other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents (Work). 

1.02 Price for Completion of the Work 

A. Owner shall pay Contractor the following Contract Sum of Two million four hundred forty-six 
thousand two hundred thirty-eight dollars ($2,446,238.00) for completion of Work in accordance 
with Contract Documents as set forth in Contractor’s Bid, attached hereto. 

B. The Contract Sum includes all allowances (if any). 

C. The Contract Sum is all inclusive and includes all Work; all federal, state, and local taxes on

[...]

As liquidated damages for delay Contractor shall pay Owner Five Thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for 
each Day that expires after the time specified herein for Contractor to achieve Substantial 
Completion of the entire Work, until achieved. 

B. As liquidated damages for delay Contractor shall pay Owner Two Thousand Five Hundred dollars 
($2,500.00) for each Day that expires after the time specified herein for Contractor to achieve Final 
Completion of the entire Work, until achieved. 

3.02 Scope of Liquidated Damages 

A. Measures of liquidated damages shall apply cumulatively. 

B. Limitations and stipulations regarding liquidated damages are set forth in Document 00 7200

[...]

Contractor shall complete all Work specified in the Contract Documents, in accordance with the 
Specifications, Drawings, and all other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents (Work). 

1.02 Price for Completion of the Work 

A. Owner shall pay Contractor the following Contract Sum of Four hundred eighty-four thousand 
dollars ($484,000.00) for completion of Work in accordance with Contract Documents as set forth 
in Contractor’s Bid, attached hereto. 

B. The Contract Sum includes all allowances (if any). 

C. The Contract Sum is all inclusive and includes all Work; all federal, state, and local taxes on

[...]

As liquidated damages for delay Contractor shall pay Owner Five Thousand dollars ($5,000.00) for 
each Day that expires after the time specified herein for Contractor to achieve Substantial 
Completion of the entire Work, until achieved. 

B. As liquidated damages for delay Contractor shall pay Owner Two Thousand Five Hundred dollars 
($2,500.00) for each Day that expires after the time specified herein for Contractor to achieve Final 
Completion of the entire Work, until achieved. 

3.02 Scope of Liquidated Damages 

A. Measures of liquidated damages shall apply cumulatively. 

B. Limitations and stipulations regarding liquidated damages are set forth in Document 00 7200